| | - 05-13 | · 2002 | | |
|--|---------------------------------|---|---|--------------------------------|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ | 10,208 | 7341 . | U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner | of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached | d original documents or cop | y thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kikinis, Dan | 4.29.02 | Name: Lextron | ss of receiving party(ie Systems, Inc. | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) |) attached? 🛄 Yes 🚺 No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| 🌠 Assignment | 🖵 Merger | Street Address: 20264 Ljepava Drive | | 'e |
| Security Agreement | 🖵 Change of Name | | | |
| Other | | | | |
| | | City: Saratoga | State:_CA | _Zip:_95 |
| Execution Date:April 19, 2002 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or paten | t number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed to | ogether with a new appli | ication, the execution | date of the application | is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/506.107 10/037.842 | | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 09/855,834 | Additional numbers at | tached? 🖵 Yes 🗹 No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be | | 6. Total number of a | pplications and patent | s involved |
| Name: Boys, Donald R. | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00 | | |
| | | Enclosed | | |
| Internal Address: | | Authorized to | o be charged to depos | it account |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 187 | | 8. Deposit account | number: | INANCE |
| Sileer Address. 1.0. Don 10. | | 50-0534 | | ~~ ~~ |
| City:_AromasState:_CA | AZip:95004 | (Attach duplicate cop | y of this page if paying by d | |
| | DO NOT USI | E THIS SPACE | | - v |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do Mark A. Boys Name of Person Signi Total n | ocument. | Signature | Aprij | ched copy 29, 200 Date |
| LMELLER 00000086 99596107 Mai | il documents to be recorded wit | th required cover sheet infor Trademarks, Box Assignment | mation to: | |
| 120.00 00 | | on, D.C. 20231 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

5

REEL: 012873 FRAME: 0790

Proxy Server Application and Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Dan Kikinis, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Lextron Systems, Inc., (a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 20264 Ljepava Drive, Saratoga, CA 95070, United States of America, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, the US and Foreign patents and patent applications which bear serial numbers/patent numbers:

97920089.6, filed with the European Patent Office

536321/97, with the Japanese Patent Office

97194551.9, filed with the State Intellectual Property Office of the People's Republic of China

98903624.9, filed with the European Patent Office

535740/98, filed with the Japanese Patent Office

98809133.X, filed with the State Intellectual Property Office of the People's Republic of China

09/506,107, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

99921591.6, filed with the European Patent Office

99806964.7, filed with the State Intellectual Property Office of the People's Republic of China

2000-547562, filed with the Japanese Patent Office

09/855,834, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

10/037,842, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

and the invention(s) and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. and or Foreign Letters Patent; **and**

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and

PATENT REEL: 012873 FRAME: 0791

any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date

4/19/2002

Dan Kikinis

State of (CALIFORNIA)

County of Saut & CVARA

PATENT REEL: 012873 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 04/29/2002